



Performance Alkaline Batteries
Piles Alcalines Performantes
Performance Alkalibatterien
Batterie Alcaline ad Alte Prestazioni
Pilas Alcalinas Tipo
Hoogwaardige Alkalinebatterijen
Wydajne baterie alkaliczne
Alkaliska batterier med hög prestanda
高性能アルカリ電池
بطاريات قلوية عالية الأداء

B00O869KJE, B00NTCH52W, B00MNV8E0C, B00O869QUC, B00NTCHCU2, B00LH3DMUO, B01B8R6PF2, B01BDBG562, B01BDBI2T0, B01BDBK4B4 B01BDBKY2S, B01BDBH2WS, B01BDBJ71W, B01B8R6V2E, B07KX2N355, B07KWYGT6C

EN WARNING! IMPORTANT SAFETY INSTRUCTION

- Failure to read and follow these safety instructions could result in fire, explosion, electrical shock or other hazard, causing serious and/or fatal injury and/or property damage.
- Alkaline cells are primary batteries and are NOT designed to be recharged.
 - Attempts to recharge these batteries can lead to leakage and possibly an explosion.
 - No responsibility is accepted by Amazon.com and its affiliates for injury or damage resulting from the cells having been recharged or otherwise abused.
 - Ensure that anyone who uses this battery reads these warnings.
 - Do not modify, disassemble, open, drop, crush, damage, puncture, incinerate or shred the battery.
 - Misuse of the battery may increase the risk of fire or chemical burn.
 - Observe polarity(+/-).
 - Do not expose the product to rain or water.
 - Keep away from open flame, sunlight or high temperatures as the battery may ignite, explode, leak or become hot.
 - Keep away from high voltage devices.
 - Do not burn or expose to high temperatures.
 - Do not short-circuit.
 - Handle damaged or leaking batteries with extreme care. Damaged batteries may leak and cause personal injury or equipment damage.
 - Keep away from children. Seek immediate help if swallowed.
 - Use only in designated equipment. Using a battery with incompatible equipment may increase the risk of fire or explosion.
 - Must be recycled or disposed of properly.
 - Never store or use the battery in an unventilated area where excessive internal temperatures may be encountered.
 - Do not recharge the battery as this may result in burns, fire, leakage or explosion.
 - The use of a mixture of different types or brands of battery, or of used and new batteries even of the same brand or type, may result in burns, leakage, explosion, or fire. When replacing the batteries, use new batteries of the same types and brands.
 - Remove the batteries as soon as they become run down. Otherwise, the batteries may leak and damage the device.
 - Do not apply solder directly to the terminals of a battery. Soldering batteries is dangerous, because the heat will melt the insulator, creating an internal short-circuit, and leading to heat generation, explosion, and fire.
 - Remove the batteries when the device will not be used for a long time (excluding emergency devices) to prevent leakage. Put the removed battery into a case individually and be careful not to short-circuit.
 - If the battery leaks and its electrolyte comes into contact with skin or clothes, wash the contact area with clean water. If battery electrolyte gets into the eye, flush immediately with clean water and consult a doctor immediately.
 - Turn off battery-powered devices when not in use to prevent leakage.
 - Do not remove or damage the battery label. Removing or damaging the label makes the battery easier to short-circuit, and may result in leakage, overheating or explosion.
 - Use the battery within the recommended date printed on the label.

Importer Information

	For EU
Postal:	Amazon EU S.à r.l., 38 avenue John F. Kennedy, L-1855 Luxembourg
Business Reg.:	134248
	For UK
Postal:	Amazon EU SARL, UK Branch, 1 Principal Place, Worship St, London EC2A 2FA, United Kingdom
Business Reg.:	BR017427

Battery Disposal

- Do not dispose of used batteries with your household waste. Take them to an appropriate disposal/ collection site.

FR AVERTISSEMENT! CONSIGNES DE SÉCURITÉ IMPORTANTES

- Négliger de lire et suivre ces consignes de sécurité pourrait résulter en un incendie, une explosion, une décharge électrique ou autres risques, causant des blessures graves et/ou mortelles et/ou des dommages matériels.
- Les piles alcalines sont des piles primaires et ne sont PAS conçues pour être rechargées.
 - Toute tentative de recharger ces piles peut entraîner une fuite et éventuellement provoquer une explosion.
 - Aucune responsabilité n'est acceptée par Amazon.com et ses sociétés affiliées pour toute blessure ou dommage résultant de piles ayant été rechargées ou ayant fait l'objet d'un traitement abusif.
 - S'assurer que tout individu qui utilise cette pile lise ces avertissements.
 - Ne pas modifier, démonter, ouvrir, faire tomber, écraser, abîmer, percer, brûler ou décharger la pile.
 - Un mauvais emploi de la pile peut augmenter le risque d'incendie ou de brûlure chimique.
 - Respecter la polarité(+/-).
 - Ne pas exposer le produit à la pluie ou à l'eau.
 - Tenir à l'écart des flammes nues, de la lumière du soleil ou des températures élevées, car la pile risque de s'enflammer, d'exploser, de couler ou de devenir brillante.
 - Tenir à l'écart des dispositifs à haute tension.
 - Ne pas brûler ou exposer à des températures élevées.
 - Ne pas court-circuiter.
 - Manipuler les piles endommagées ou qui coulent avec une extrême prudence. Les piles endommagées peuvent couler et causer des blessures corporelles ou endommager le matériel.
 - A tenir hors de la portée des enfants. Sollicitez immédiatement les secours en cas d'ingestion.
 - Utiliser uniquement dans le matériel désigné. Le fait d'utiliser une pile avec du matériel incompatible peut augmenter le risque d'incendie ou d'explosion.
 - Doit être recyclée ou éliminée de manière appropriée.
 - Ne jamais stocker ou utiliser la pile dans un espace non ventilé où des températures internes excessives risquent d'être présentes.
 - Ne pas recharger les piles, car cela pourrait provoquer des risques de brûlure, d'incendie, de fuite ou d'explosion.
 - L'utilisation de types ou de marques de piles différents ou de piles usagées et neuves, même de la même marque ou du même type, peut provoquer des risques de brûlure, de fuite, d'explosion ou d'incendie. Au moment de changer les piles, utiliser des piles de mêmes types et de mêmes marques.

- Retirer les piles dès qu'elles cessent de fonctionner. Autrement, les piles risquent de fuir et d'endommager l'appareil.
- Ne pas souder directement les terminaux d'une pile. Souder les piles est dangereux car la chaleur fera fondre l'isolant, créant ainsi un court-circuit interne entraînant une génération de chaleur, une explosion et un incendie.
- Retirer les piles en cas d'arrêt prolongé de l'appareil (à l'exception des appareils d'urgence) afin d'écartier tout risque de fuite. Mettre la pile retirée dans une boîte individuelle et veiller à ne pas créer de court-circuit.
- En cas de fuite de la pile et de contact de son électrolyte avec la peau ou les vêtements, laver la zone de contact avec de l'eau propre. Si l'électrolyte de la pile entre en contact avec les yeux, rincer immédiatement avec de l'eau propre et consulter un médecin sans attendre.
- Éteindre les appareils fonctionnant avec des piles lorsqu'ils ne sont pas utilisés afin d'écartier les risques de fuite.
- Ne pas retirer ni endommager l'étiquette de la pile. Le fait de retirer ou d'endommager l'étiquette facilite le court-circuit de celle-ci et peut provoquer une fuite, une surchauffe ou une explosion.
- Utiliser la pile au cours de la période recommandée imprimée sur l'étiquette.

Renseignements sur l'Importateur

	Pour l'UE
Adresse :	Amazon EU S.à r.l., 38, avenue John F. Kennedy, L-1855 Luxembourg
No d'immatriculation :	134248

Mise au Rebut Des Piles

- Ne pas mettre au rebut les piles usagées avec vos ordures ménagères. Apportez-les à un centre de mise au rebut/collecte approprié.

Information des consommateurs sur la règle de tri (pour la France)



Points de collecte sur www.quefairedemesdechets.fr

DE WARNHINWEIS! WICHTIGE SICHERHEITSANWEISUNG

- Werden diese Sicherheitsanweisungen nicht gelesen oder beachtet, könnte das Feuer, Explosion, Stromschlag oder andere Gefahren verursachen, die schwere und/oder tödliche Verletzungen und/oder Sachschäden zur Folge haben.
- Alkalizellen sind Primärbatterien und NICHT zum Wiederaufladen bestimmt.
 - Bei einem Versuch, diese Batterien wieder aufzuladen, können sie auslaufen und möglicherweise explodieren.
 - Amazon.com und ihre angeschlossenen Unternehmen übernehmen keine Verantwortung für Verletzungen oder Schäden, die durch Wiederaufladung oder anderweitigen Missbrauch der Zellen entstehen.
 - Sicherstellen, dass alle Personen, die diese Batterie verwenden, diese Warnungen lesen.
 - Die Batterie nicht modifizieren, zerlegen, öffnen, fallen lassen, zerquetschen, beschädigen, durchstechen, verbrennen oder schreddern.
 - Missbräuchliche Verwendung der Batterien kann die Brand- oder Verätzungsgefahr erhöhen.
 - Polarität(+/-) beachten.
 - Die Batterie nicht Regen oder Wasser aussetzen.
 - Von offenem Feuer, Sonnenlicht oder hohen Temperaturen fernhalten, da die Batterie in Brand geraten, explodieren, undicht oder heiß werden kann.
 - Von Hochspannungsgeräten fernhalten.
 - Nicht verbrennen oder hohen Temperaturen aussetzen.
 - Nicht kurzschließen.
 - Beschädigte oder undichte Batterie mit größter Vorsicht handhaben. Beschädigte Batterien können undicht sein und Körperverletzungen sowie Geräteschäden verursachen.
 - Von Kindern fernhalten. Bei Verschlucken sofort ärztliche Hilfe suchen.
 - Nur im vorgesehenen Gerät verwenden. Die Verwendung einer Batterie mit nicht kompatiblen Geräten kann die Feuer- oder Explosionsgefahr erhöhen.
 - Der Batterie muss ordnungsgemäß wiederverwertet oder entsorgt werden.
 - Den Batterie niemals in einem unbelüfteten Bereich lagern oder verwenden, in dem stark überhöhte Innentemperaturen auftreten können.
 - Laden Sie die Batterie nicht wieder auf, da dies zu Verbrennungen, Bränden, Auslaufen oder einer Explosion führen kann.
 - Die Verwendung einer Kombination verschiedener Typen oder Marken von Batterie bzw. die Verwendung einer Kombination von gebrauchten und neuen Batterie, selbst der gleichen Marke oder des gleichen Typs, kann zu Verbrennungen, Auslaufen, einer Explosion oder Bränden führen. Beim Austausch von Batterie sind neue Batterie des gleichen Typs und der gleichen Marke zu verwenden.
 - Wenn die Batterie leer sind, entfernen Sie sie schnellstmöglich. Andernfalls können die Batterie auslaufen und das Gerät beschädigen.
 - Bringen Sie kein Lötlötmetall direkt an den Anschlüssen einer Batterie an. Das Löten von Batterien ist gefährlich, da die Hitze das Isoliermaterial schmilzt, wodurch ein interner Kurzschluss entsteht, der zu Hitzeentwicklung, Brand oder einer Explosion führt.
 - Entfernen Sie die Batterie , wenn das Gerät über längere Zeit nicht genutzt wird (mit Ausnahme von Notfallgeräten), um ein Auslaufen zu vermeiden. Bewahren Sie entfernte Batterie einzeln in einem Etui auf und achten Sie darauf, dass Sie sie nicht kurzschließen.
 - Wenn die Batterie ausläuft und Elektrolyt austritt und mit der Haut oder Textilien in Kontakt kommt, waschen Sie den betroffenen Bereich mit klarem Wasser aus. Wenn Batterie-Elektrolyt in die Augen gerät, spülen Sie das Auge umgehend mit klarem Wasser aus und suchen Sie sofort einen Arzt auf.
 - Schalten Sie batteriebetriebene Geräte aus, wenn diese sich nicht in Gebrauch befinden, um ein Auslaufen zu verhindern.
 - Entfernen oder beschädigen Sie keine Batterie-Etiketten. Das Entfernen oder Beschädigen des Etiketts führt dazu, dass die Batterie leichter kurzgeschlossen werden kann, und kann zu einem Auslaufen, Überhitzen oder einer Explosion führen.
 - Verwenden Sie die Batterie bis zu dem auf dem Etikett empfohlenen Datum.

Informationen zum Importeur

	Für die EU
Postanschrift:	Amazon EU S.à r.l., 38 Avenue John F. Kennedy, L-1855 Luxembourg
Handelsregisternummer:	134248

Entsorgung der Batterien

- Entsorgen Sie verwendete Batterien niemals in Ihrem Hausmüll. Bringen Sie diese an eine vorgesehene Entsorgungs-/Sammelstelle.

IT AWERTENZA! IMPORTANTI ISTRUZIONI DI SICUREZZA

- La mancata lettura e osseivanza di queste istruzioni di sicurezza potrebbe determinare incendi, esplosioni, scosse elettriche o pericoli di altro tipo, causando lesioni gravi e/o letali alle persone e/o danni alle cose.
- Le celle alcaline sono batterie primarie e NON sono state progettate per la ricarica.
 - Un tentativo di ricarica di queste batterie può causare perdite e possibilmente un'esplosione.
 - Amazon.com e le sue affiliate non accettano alcuna responsabilità per lesioni o danni risultanti dalla ricarica o dall'abuso di altro tipo delle celle.
 - Assicurarsi che tali avvertenze siano lette da chiunque utilizzi la batteria.
 - Evitare di modificare, disassemblare, aprire, far cadere, urtare, danneggiare, forare, bruciare o frantumare la batteria.
 - L'uso scorretto della batteria potrebbe aumentare il rischio di incendio o ustione chimica.
 - Rispettare la polarità(+/-).
 - Non esporre il prodotto a pioggia o acqua.
 - Tenere lontano da fiamme libere, luce del sole o temperature elevate. In caso contrario, la batteria potrebbe bruciare, esplodere, evidenziare fuoriuscite o surriscaldarsi.
 - Tenere lontano da dispositivi ad alta tensione.
 - Non bruciare o esporre a temperature elevate.
 - Non sottoporre a cortocircuito.
 - Maneggiare le batterie danneggiate o che perdono con estrema cura. Le batterie danneggiate potrebbero causare fuoriuscite e determinare lesioni alle persone o danni alle apparecchiature.
 - Tenere fuori dalla portata dei bambini. In caso di ingestione chiedere aiuto immediato.
 - Utilizzare esclusivamente sulle apparecchiature indicate. L'uso di una batteria con apparecchiature incompatibili potrebbe comportare un maggior rischio di incendio o esplosione.
 - Riciclare o smaltire il prodotto correttamente.
 - Evitare in qualsivoglia caso di conservare o usare la batteria in aree non ventilate all'interno delle quali potrebbero registrarsi temperature interne eccessive.
 - Non ricaricare la batteria, dal momento che ciò potrebbe determinare ustioni, incendi, fuoriuscite o esplosioni.

- ▶ L'uso congiunto di batterie di tipo o marchio diverso, o di batterie nuove e usate anche se di tipo o marchio equivalente, potrebbe determinare ustioni, fuoriuscite, esplosioni o incendi. Nel sostituirlle, utilizzare batterie nuove di tipo e marchio equivalente.
- ▶ Rimuovere le batterie non appena scariche. In caso contrario, potrebbe verificarsi la fuoriuscita del liquido delle batterie, con conseguenti danni al dispositivo.
- ▶ Evitare di effettuare una saldatura direttamente sui terminali della batteria. La saldatura delle batterie è pericolosa dal momento che il calore provocherà la fusione dell'isolatore, provocando un cortocircuito interno e comportando generazione di calore, esplosioni o incendi.
- ▶ Rimuovere le batterie in caso di inutilizzo prolungato del dispositivo (fatta eccezione per i dispositivi di emergenza) per prevenire fuoriuscite. Collocare la batteria rimossa in una custodia singola, evitando di provocare un cortocircuito.
- ▶ In caso di fuoriuscita di liquido dalla batteria e di avvenuto contatto fra un elettrolito e la cute o gli indumenti dell'utente, risciacquare l'area del contatto con acqua pulita. In caso di avvenuto contatto dell'elettrolito con gli occhi dell'utente, risciacquare immediatamente con acqua pulita e consultare subito un medico.
- ▶ Per prevenire fuoriuscite, spegnere i dispositivi alimentati a batteria qualora inutilizzati.
- ▶ Non rimuovere o danneggiare l'etichetta della batteria. La rimozione o il danneggiamento di tale etichetta aumentano il pericolo di cortocircuito della batteria, comportando eventuali fuoriuscite, surriscaldamento o esplosioni.
- ▶ Utilizzare la batterla entro la data conslglata, stampata sull'etichetta.

Informazioni sull'Importatore

	Per l'UE
Posta:	Amazon EU S.à r.l., 38 avenue John F. Kennedy, L-1855 Luxembourg
Registro imprese:	134248

Smaltimento Della Batteria

- ▶  Non smaltire le batterie usate insieme ai normali rifiuti domestici. Consegnare le stesse presso i centri di smaltimento/raccolta idonei.

ES ¡ADVERTENCIA! INSTRUCCIONES IMPORTANTES DE SEGURIDAD

- La falta de conocimiento y adherencia a estas instrucciones de seguridad puede resultar en incendio, explosión, descarga eléctrica u otros peligros que pueden causar lesiones graves y/o mortales y/o daños materiales.
- ▶ Las pilas alcalinas son baterías primarias y NO están diseñadas para ser recargadas.
 - ▶ Si intenta recargar estas pilas puede producirse una fuga y posiblemente una explosión.
 - ▶ Ni Amazon.com ni sus filiales aceptan responsabilidad alguna por cualesquiera lesiones o daños que resulten de haber recargado las pilas o de cualquier otro uso inadecuado.
 - ▶ Asegurar que todos los usuarios de esta pila lean estas advertencias.
 - ▶ No modificar, desmontar, abrir, dejar caer, aplastar, dañar, perforar, incinerar o triturar la pila.
 - ▶ Un mal uso de la pila puede aumentar el riesgo de incendio o combustión qulmica.
 - ▶ Observar la polaridad (+/-).
 - ▶ No exponer el producto a lluvia o agua.
 - ▶ Mantener alejado de las llamas, la luz solar o temperaturas altas, ya que la pila podría inflamarse, explotar, presentar fugas o recalentarse.
 - ▶ Mantener alejado de dispositivos de alto voltaje.
 - ▶ No quemar o exponer a temperaturas altas.
 - ▶ No provocar un cortocircuito.
 - ▶ Manipule las pilas dañadas o con fugas con sumo cuidado. Las pilas dañadas pueden tener escapes y causar lesiones o dañar equipos.
 - ▶ Manténgalo alejado de los niños. En caso de ingestión, busque ayuda inmediatamente.
 - ▶ Usar únicamente con el equipo designado. Usar una pila con un equipo incompatible puede aumentar el riesgo de incendio o explosión.
 - ▶ Debe reciclarse o desecharse adecuadamente.
 - ▶ No guardar o usar la pila en un área sin ventilación donde puedan darse temperaturas excesivas.
 - ▶ No recargar la pila, ya que esto podría producir quemaduras, incendios, fugas o explosión.
 - ▶ El uso de una mezcla de diferentes tipos o marcas de pilas, o de pilas usadas y nuevas incluso de la misma marca o tipo, puede producir quemaduras, fugas, explosión o incendio. Cuando se sustituya las pilas, usar pilas nuevas de los mismos tipos y marcas.
 - ▶ Retirar las pilas tan pronto como se agoten. De lo contrario, pueden producirse fugas y dañar el dispositivo.
 - ▶ No soldar directamente los terminales de las pilas. Soldar las pilas es peligroso, ya que las altas temperaturas pueden derretir el aislante, creando un cortocircuito interno que derivaría en producción de calor, explosión e incendio.
 - ▶ Retirar las pilas cuando no se vaya a usar el dispositivo durante un período prolongado de tiempo {excepto en el caso de dispositivos de emergencia} para evitar las fugas. Guardar de forma individual la pila que se retire en un estuche y tener precaución de que no se produzca un cortocircuito.
 - ▶ Si se produce una fuga en la pila o si los electrolitos entran en contacto con la piel o prendas de ropa, lavar la zona de contacto con agua limpia. Si los electrolitos de la pila entran en contacto con los ojos, enjuagar al instante con agua limpia y consultar inmediatamente a un médico.
 - ▶ Apagar los dispositivos que funcionen con pilas cuando no se los use para evitar las fugas.
 - ▶ No retirar ni dañar la etiqueta de la pila. Retirar o dañar la etiqueta hace más fácil que ocurra un cortocircuito y podría producirse una fuga, sobrecalentamiento o explosión.
 - ▶ Usar la pila dentro del plazo recomendado impreso en la etiqueta.

Información del Importador

	Para la UE
Dirección postal:	Amazon EU S.à r.l., 38 avenue John F. Kennedy, L-1855 Luxembourg
Núm. inscripción mercantil:	134248

Eliminación de La Batería

- ▶  Nunca deseche las baterías usadas en los residuos domésticos. Llévelas a un lugar de recogida/eliminación adecuado.

NL WAARSCHUWING! BELANGRIJKE VEILIGHEIDSIINSTRUCTIES

- Als deze veiligheidsinstructies niet worden gelezen en gevolgd, kan dit resulteren in brand, explosie, elektrische schok of andere gevaren die ernstig en/of dodelijk letsel en/of materiële schade tot gevolg kunnen hebben.
- ▶ Alkalinecellen zijn primaire batterijen en kunnen NIET worden opgeladen.
 - ▶ Als u deze batterijen probeert op te laden, kan dit resulteren in lekkage en mogelijk een explosie.
 - ▶ Amazon.com en zijn dochterondernemingen accepteren geen aansprakelijkheid voor letsel of schade die is veroorzaakt omdat de cellen zijn opgeladen of anderszins niet juist zijn gebruikt.
 - ▶ Zorg ervoor dat iedereen die deze batterij gebruikt, deze waarschuwingen leest.
 - ▶ U mag de batterij NIET wijzigen, demonteren, openen, laten vallen, verpletteren, beschadigen, doorboren, verbranden of versnipperen.
 - ▶ Een onjuist gebruik van de batterij kan het risico op brand of chemische verbranding verhogen.
 - ▶ Let op de polariteit (+/-).
 - ▶ Stel het product niet bloot aan regen of water.
 - ▶ Houd de batterij uit de buurt van open vuur, zonlicht of hoge temperaturen omdat deze kan ontbranden, exploderen of lekken of heet kan worden.
 - ▶ Houd de batterij uit de buurt van hoogspanningsapparatuur.
 - ▶ Verbrand de batterij niet of stel deze niet bloot aan hoge temperaturen.
 - ▶ Veroorzaak geen kortsluiting.
 - ▶ Behandel beschadigde of lekkende batterijen zeer voorzichtig. Beschadigde batterijen kunnen lekken en persoonlijk letsel of schade aan het apparaat veroorzaken.
 - ▶ Buiten het bereik van kinderen houden. Zoek onmiddellijk hulp als een batterij werd ingeslikt.
 - ▶ Gebruik de batterij alleen in het aangewezen apparaat. Het gebruik van een batterij met een niet-compatibel apparaat kan het risico op brand of explosie verhogen.
 - ▶ De batterij moet op de juiste manier worden gerecycled of verwijderd.
 - ▶ Bewaar of gebruik de batterij nooit in een niet-geventileerde ruimten waar overmatige interne temperaturen aanwezig kunnen zijn.
 - ▶ Laad de batterij niet op, omdat dit kan leiden tot brandwonden, brand, lekkage of explosie.
 - ▶ Als u batterijen van verschillende typen of merken gebruikt of als u gebruikte en nieuwe batterijen, zelfs als ze van hetzelfde merk of type zijn, combineert, kan dit resulteren in brandwonden, lekkage, ontploffing of brand. Als u batterijen vervangt, gebruik dan nieuwe batterijen van hetzelfde type en merk.
 - ▶ Verwijder de batterijen zodra ze leeg zijn. Anders kunnen de batterijen lekken en het apparaat beschadigen.
 - ▶ Breng geen solderen aan op de accupolen. Het solderen van batterijen is gevaarlijk, omdat de hitte de isolator doet smelten, waardoor een interne kortsluiting ontstaat, wat kan resulteren in warmteontwikkeling, explosie en brand.

- ▶ Verwijder de batterijen wanneer het apparaat gedurende lange tijd niet zal worden gebruikt (met uitzondering van noodapparatuur) om lekkage te voorkomen. Plaats de verwijderde batterij in een afzonderlijke hoes en zorg ervoor dat u deze niet kortsluit.
- ▶ Als de batterij lekt en de elektrolyt in contact komt met huid of kleding, wast u het getroffen gedeelte met schoon water. Als elektrolyt in het oog terechtkomt, spoelt u het onmiddellijk met schoon water en raadpleegt u onmiddellijk een arts.
- ▶ Schakel apparaten die op batterijen werken uit wanneer ze niet worden gebruikt om lekkage te voorkomen.
- ▶ Verwijder of beschadig het batterijlabel niet. Als u het label verwijdert of beschadigt, kan de batterij gemakkelijker worden kortgesloten, wat kan resulteren in lekkage, oververhitting of een explosie.
- ▶ Gebruik de batterij binnen de aanbevolen vervaldatum die op het label wordt vermeld.

Informatie over Importeur

	Voor EU
Postadres:	Amazon EU S.à r.l., 38 avenue John F. Kennedy, L-1855 Luxembourg
Bedrijfsreg.:	134248

Verwijdering van batterijen

- ▶  Gooi gebruikte batterijen nooit weg met uw huisvuil. Lever ze in bij een geschikt inzamelpunt.

PL OSTRZEŻENIE! WAŻNE ZASADY DOTYCZĄCE BEZPIECZEŃSTWA

- Zignorowanie niniejszej instrukcji bezpieczeństwa może skutkować pożarem, wybuchem, porażeniem prądem lub powstaniem innego zagrożenia, w rezultacie powodując poważne lub śmiertelne obrażenia lub szkody w mieniu.
- ▶ Ogniwa alkaliczne są ogniwami pierwotnymi i NIE są przeznaczone do ładowania.
 - ▶ Próba naładowania tych baterii może skutkować wyciekami i potencjalnym wybuchem.
 - ▶ Amazon.com i jej podmioty powiązane nie ponoszą żadnej odpowiedzialności za obrażenia ani szkody wynikające z próby ładowania ogniw ani innego niewłaściwego sposobu obchodzenia się z ogniwami.
 - ▶ Upewnij się, że każdy użytkownik baterii zapoznał się z tymi ostrzeżeniami.
 - ▶ Niedozwolone jest modyfikowanie, demontowanie, otwieranie, upuszczanie, zgniatanie, niszczenie, przebijanie, podpalanie i rozdrabnianie baterii.
 - ▶ Niewłaściwe użycie baterii może zwiększyć ryzyko pożaru lub poparzenia chemicznego.
 - ▶ Przestrzegaj właściwej polaryzacji (+/-).
 - ▶ Nie narażaj produktu na oddziaływanie deszczu ani wody.
 - ▶ Przechowuj z dala od otwartego ognia, światła słonecznego i wysokich temperatur, ponieważ może to skutkować zapaleniem, wybuchem, wyciekami lub rozgrzaniem się baterii.
 - ▶ Trzymaj z dala od urządzeń pod wysokim napięciem.
 - ▶ Nie podpalaj ani nie narażaj na oddziaływanie wysokiej temperatury.
 - ▶ Nie dopuszczaj do zwarcia.
 - ▶ Podczas obchodzenia się z uszkodzonymi lub ciekącymi bateriami zachowuj najwyższą ostrożność. Uszkodzone baterie mogą wyciekać i spowodować obrażenia ciała lub szkody w sprzęcie.
 - ▶ Chroń przed dziećmi. W przypadku połknięcia zasięgnij natychmiast pomocy.
 - ▶ Używaj tylko we wskazanych urządzeniach. Używanie baterii w nieodpowiednich urządzeniach może zwiększyć ryzyko pożaru lub wybuchu.
 - ▶ Należy przekazać do recyklingu lub utylizować we właściwy sposób.
 - ▶ Nie wolno przechowywać ani używać baterii w niewentylowanym pomieszczeniu, w którym może wystąpić wysoka temperatura.
 - ▶ Nie wolno ładować baterii. Może to spowodować oparzenia, pożar, wyciek lub wybuch.
 - ▶ Mieszanie ze sobą różnych typów lub marek baterii lub baterii nowych i używanych, nawet tej samej marki lub typu, może spowodować oparzenia, wyciek, wybuch lub pożar. Podczas wymiany baterii należy używać nowych baterii tego samego typu i tej samej marki.
 - ▶ Należy wyjąć baterie zaraz po ich wyczerpaniu. W przeciwnym razie baterie mogą wyciekać i uszkodzić urządzenie.
 - ▶ Nie lutować niczego bezpośrednio do styków baterii. Lutowanie baterii jest niebezpieczne, ponieważ ciepło topi izolator, doprowadzając do zwarcia w baterii, co może skutkować powstaniem nadmiernej ilości ciepła, wybuchem lub pożarem.
 - ▶ Należy wyjąć baterie, gdy urządzenie nie będzie używane przez dłuższy czas (nie dotyczy urządzeń awaryjnych), aby zapobiegać wyciekom. Każdą wyjętą baterię należy włożyć do osobnego opakowania, uważając, aby nie dopuścić do zwarcia.
 - ▶ Jeśli baterii wycieknie, a jej elektrolit wejdzie w kontakt ze skórą lub ubraniem, należy przemyć narażone miejsce czystą wodą. Jeśli elektrolit baterii dostanie się do oka, należy natychmiast przepłukać je czystą wodą i zasięgnąć porady lekarskiej.
 - ▶ Należy wyłączyć urządzenia zasilane przez baterie, gdy nie są używane, aby zapobiegać wyciekom.
 - ▶ Nie wolno usuwać ani uszkodzać etykiety baterii. Usunięcie lub uszkodzenie etykiety sprzyja zwarciom baterii i może spowodować wyciek, przegrzanie lub wybuch.
 - ▶ Baterii należy używać w zalecany okresie przydatności wydrukowanym na etykietcie.

Informacje o importerach

	Dla UE
Adres:	Amazon EU S.à r.l., 38 avenue John F. Kennedy, L-1855 Luxembourg
Nr rejestrowy firmy:	134248

Utylizacja baterii

- ▶  Nie wolno wyrzucać zużytych baterii wraz z odpadami komunalnymi. Należy je przekazać w odpowiednie miejsca utylizacji/zbiórki.

SV VARNING! VIKTIGA SÄKERHETSANVISNINGAR

- Underlåtenhet att läsa och följa dessa säkerhetsanvisningar kan leda till brand, explosion, elektrisk stöt eller annan fara och orsaka allvarliga och/eller dödliga personskador och/eller materiella skador.
- ▶ Alkaliska batterier är engångsbatterier och är INTE avsedda att laddas upp.
 - ▶ Om du försöker ladda dessa batterier kan det leda till läckage och eventuellt en explosion.
 - ▶ Amazon.com och dess dotterbolag tar inget ansvar för personskador eller skador som uppstår till följd av att batterierna har laddats eller på annat sätt använts felaktigt.
 - ▶ Se till att alla som använder batteriet läser dessa varningar.
 - ▶ Batteriet får inte modifieras, demonteras, öppnas, tappas, krossas, skadas, punkteras, brännas eller strimlas.
 - ▶ Felaktigt användning av batteriet kan öka risken för brand eller kemisk skada.
 - ▶ Observera polariteten (+/-).
 - ▶ Utsätt inte produkten för regn eller väta.
 - ▶ Förvara batteriet åtskilt från öppen eld, solljus och höga temperaturer eftersom det kan antändas, explodera, läcka eller bli varmt.
 - ▶ Håll det borta från apparater med hög spänning.
 - ▶ Får inte brännas eller utsättas för höga temperaturer.
 - ▶ Får inte kortslutas.
 - ▶ Hantera skadade eller läckande batterier med största försiktighet. Skadade batterier kan läcka och orsaka personskador eller skador på utrustningen.
 - ▶ Förvaras oåtkomligt för barn. Sök omedelbar hjälp vid förtöring.
 - ▶ Får endast användas i avsedd utrustning. Om batteriet används med inkompatibel utrustning kan risken för brand eller explosion öka.
 - ▶ Måste återvinnas eller kasseras på rätt sätt.
 - ▶ Batteriet får aldrig förvaras eller användas i ett oventilerat utrymme. Det kan leda till för höga temperaturer i batterier.
 - ▶ Ladda inte batteriet eftersom det kan leda till brännskador, brand, läckage eller explosion.
 - ▶ Om du använder en blandning av olika typer eller märken av batterier, eller av använda och nya batterier (även om de är av samma märke eller typ) kan det leda till brännskador, läckage, explosion eller brand. Vid byte av batterier ska nya batterier av samma typ och märke användas.
 - ▶ Ta ur batterierna så snart de är förbrukade. Annars kan batterierna läcka och skada enheten.
 - ▶ Applicera inte löd direkt på polerna på ett batteri. Det är farligt att löda batterier eftersom värmen smälter isolatorn vilket skapar en intern kortslutning och leder till värmeutveckling, explosion och brand.
 - ▶ Ta ur batterierna när enheten inte ska användas under en längre tid (exklusive nödutrustning) för att förhindra läckage. Placera det borttagna batteriet i ett individuellt fodral och var försiktig så att du inte kortsluter det.
 - ▶ Om batteriet läcker och dess elektrolyt kommer i kontakt med hud eller kläder ska du tvätta kontaktområdet med rent vatten. Om batterielektrolyt kommer i kontakt med ögonen ska du omedelbart skölja med rent vatten och kontakta läkare.
 - ▶ Stäng av batteridrivna enheter när de inte används för att förhindra läckage.
 - ▶ Batteriets etikett får inte avlägsnas eller skadas. Om etiketten avlägsnas eller skadas blir batteriet lättare att kortsluta vilket kan leda till läckage, överhettning eller explosion.
 - ▶ Använd batteriet inom det rekommenderade datumet som anges på etiketten.

Information om importören	
	I EU
Adress	Amazon EU S.à r.L., 38 avenue John F. Kennedy, L-1855 Luxemburg
Företagsnummer:	134248
Avfallshantering av batterier	
	Kassera inte förbrukade batterier tillsammans med hushållsavfallet. Lämna in dem på en lämplig återvinningsstation.

日本語 警告!安全に関する重要なお知らせ

これらの安全に関するお知らせを読まないとい火事、爆発、感電や他の危険を招き、大怪我や命に係わる怪我、さらにダメージのもととなる場合があります。

- アルカリ電池は一次電池であり、充電するように作られていません。
- これらの電池を充電しようとすると液漏れや爆発の可能性にいたることがあります。
- Amazon.com およびその関連会社は、電池の充電や他の悪い取扱いによる怪我やダメージについての責任は負いかねます。
- この電池を使う人が必ずこれらの警告を読むよう、確認してください。
- 電池に改造を加える、開く、落とす、潰す、穴をあける、火にくべる、細断するなどの行為はおやめください。
- 電池の誤用は化学焼熱傷のリスクを高める可能性があります。
- 極（+/-）をよく見てください。
- 本製品を雨や水にさらさないでください。
- 直火、日光や高温から遠ざけてください、電池が発火、爆発、液漏れまたは熱を持つことがあります。
- 高電圧機器から遠ざけてください。
- 燃やすまたは高温にさらさないでください。
- ショートさせないでください。
- ダメージのある、または液漏れしている電池は特に気を付けて扱ってください。ダメージのある電池は液漏れの可能性があり、怪我や装置のダメージの原因となることがあります。
- お子様の手の届かないところで保管してください。飲み込んだ場合は速やかに、救助を求めてください。
- 指定機器にのみお使いください。互換性のない機器と合わせての電池の仕様は火事や爆発のリスクを高めます。
- 正しい方法でリサイクルまたは破棄する必要があります。
- 過度の内部温度にさらされる可能性のある、通気の悪い場所に電池を保管することは絶対におやめください。
- 火傷、火事、液漏れや爆発の原因となることがあるので、電池は充電しないでください。
- タイプやメーカーの異なる電池を合わせて使う、同じメーカーとタイプであっても新しい電池と使用した電池を使うことは火傷、液漏れ、爆発や火事のもととなる可能性があります。電池交換の際は、タイプとメーカーが同じの、新しい電池をお使いください。
- 電池が衰えたら即、取り除いてください。さもないと液漏れを起して装置にダメージを与えることがあります。
- 電池の電極に直接はんだなどの接合物をつけるのはおやめください。熱が絶縁体を溶かし、内部でのショートをおこして発熱、爆発や火事につながる可能性があるため、電池のはんだ付けは危険です。
- 液漏れを防ぐため、装置を長期間使用しない場合は電池を取り除いてください（緊急装置を除く）。取り除いた電池は別々な入れ物に入れ、ショートさせないように注意してください。
- 電池が液漏れをおこし、電解物が皮膚や着衣に着いた場合は、着いた部分をきれいな水で洗ってください。電解物が目に入った場合は、即きれいな水で洗い、すぐに医師にご相談ください。
- 液漏れを防ぐため、電池駆動の装置は、使わない時には電源を切ってください。
- 電池のラベルにははがしたりダメージを与えたりしないでください。ラベルをはがしたりダメージを与えることは電池をショートしやすくさせ、液漏れ、過熱や爆発の原因となることがあります。
- 電池はラベルにあるお勧め期日までにお使いください。

電池の破棄

 電池は家庭ゴミと一緒に捨てないでください。適切な破棄/収集場所にお持ちください。

保証について

この製品の保証書のコピーを入手するには：

-  ホームページ：
amazon.jp/AmazonBasics/Warranty
-  カスタマーサービス
0120-899-276 にご連絡ください。

販売元：アマゾンジャパン合同会社

所在地：〒153-0064 東京都目黒区下目黒 1 丁目 8-1

アルコタワーアネックス

URL：https://www.amazon.co.jp/

- AR** ！**تحذیر! إرشادات السلامة المهمة**
- قد يؤدي عدم قراءة تعليمات السلامة هذه واتباعها إلى حدوث حريق أو انفجار أو صدمة كهربائية أو أي مخاطر أخرى، مما يتسبب في إصابة خطيرة و/أو مميتة و/أو تلف الممتلكات.
- الخلايا القلوية هي بطاريات أساسية وليست مصممة لإعادة شحنها.
 - يمكن أن تؤدي محاولات إعادة شحن هذه البطاريات إلى التسرب وربما الانفجار.
 - لا تحمل Amazon.com والشركات التابعة لها أي مسؤولية عن الإصابة أو التلف الناتج عن إعادة شحن الخلايا أو إساءة استخدامها.
 - ينبغي التأكد من أن أي شخص يستخدم هذه البطارية يقرأ هذه التحذيرات.
 - ممنوع تعديل البطارية أو تفكيكها أو فتحها أو إسقاطها أو سحقها أو إتلافها أو ثقبها أو حرقها أو تمزيقها.
 - قد يؤدي سوء استخدام البطارية إلى زيادة خطر نشوب حريق أو الإصابة بحرق كيميائي.
 - ينبغي مراعاة القطبية (+/-).
 - ممنوع تعرض المنتج للمطر أو الماء.
 - ينبغي الاحتفاظ بها بعيدًا عن اللهب المكشوف أو ضوء الشمس أو درجات الحرارة المرتفعة حيث قد تشتعل البطارية أو تنفجر أو تتسرب أو تسخن.
 - ينبغي الاحتفاظ بها بعيدًا عن الأجهزة ذات الجهد العالي.
 - ممنوع حرقها أو تعرضها لدرجات حرارة عالية.
 - ممنوع قصر الدائرة الكهربائية.
 - ينبغي التعامل مع البطاريات التالفة أو المتسربة بعناية فائقة. قد يحدث تسرب في البطاريات التالفة وتتسبب في إصابة شخصية أو تلف المعدات.
 - ينبغي الاحتفاظ بها بعيدًا عن متناول الأطفال. ينبغي طلب المساعدة الفورية في حالة الابتلاع.
 - ينبغي استخدامها فقط في المعدات المخصصة. قد يؤدي استخدام بطارية مع معدات غير متوافقة إلى زيادة خطر نشوب حريق أو وقوع انفجار.
 - يجب إعادة تدويرها أو التخلص منها بشكل صحيح.
 - ممنوع منقا بآث تخزين البطارية أو استخدامها في منطقة عديمة التهوية حيث قد تتعرض لدرجات حرارة داخلية مفرطة.
 - ممنوع إعادة شحن البطارية لأن ذلك قد يؤدي إلى الإصابة بالحروق أو نشوب حريق أو حدوث تسرب أو وقوع انفجار.
 - قد يؤدي استخدام مزيج من أنواع أو علامات تجارية مختلفة من البطاريات، أو البطاريات المستعملة والجديدة حتى من العلامة التجارية أو النوع نفسه، إلى الإصابة بحروق أو حدوث تسرب أو وقوع انفجار أو نشوب حريق. عند استبدال البطاريات، استخدم بطاريات جديدة من نفس الأنواع والعلامات التجارية.
 - ينبغي إزالة البطاريات بمجرد نفاذها. وإلا فقد يحدث تسرب في البطاريات وتُتلف الجهاز.
 - ممنوع وضع اللحام مباشرة على أطراف البطارية. لحام البطاريات أمر خطير، لأن الحرارة ستذيب العازل، مما يؤدي إلى حدوث قصر دائرة داخلي، الأمر الذي ينتج عنه توليد الحرارة وحدوث انفجار ونشوب حريق.
 - ينبغي إزالة البطاريات في حالة عدم استخدام الجهاز لفترة طويلة (باستثناء أجهزة الطوارئ) لمنع التسرب. ينبغي وضع البطارية التي تمت إزالتها في علبة بمفردها والحرص على عدم حدوث قصر الدائرة.
 - في حالة حدوث تسرب في البطارية وملامسة الإلكتروليت للجلد أو الملابس، ينبغي غسل موضع التلامس بالماء النظيف. في حالة دخول إلكتروليت البطارية إلى العين، ينبغي غسلها فورًا بالماء النظيف واستشارة الطبيب على الفور.
 - ينبغي إيقاف تشغيل الأجهزة التي تعمل بالبطارية عند عدم استخدامها لمنع التسرب.
 - ممنوع إزالة مصلص البطارية أو إتلافه. تؤدي إزالة المصلص إلى حدوث قصر دائرة في البطارية بسهولة.
 - وقد يؤدي ذلك إلى التسرب أو ارتفاع درجة الحرارة أو الانفجار.
 - ينبغي استخدام البطارية في التاريخ الموصى به المطبوع على المصلص.

معلومات المستورد	
الإمارات العربية المتحدة والمملكة العربية السعودية ومصر	
البريد:	Amazon.com LLC، شركة خدمات، الكائن مقرها في 410 تيري أفني إن، سياتل، واشنطن، 98109، الولايات المتحدة الأمريكية



MADE IN CHINA FABRIQUÉ EN CHINE HERGESTELLT IN CHINA PRODOTTO IN CINA HECHO EN CHINA
GEMAAKT IN CHINA WYPRODUKOWANO W CHINACH TILLVERKAD I KINA 中国製 صنع في الصين